

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण

जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग)

National Water Development Agency

Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India

(Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



F.No. ADMN.-20029/1/2023/ 7076-94

Date: 1).08.2023

OFFICE ORDER No. 6/0 /2023

The following officials/staff are hereby transferred & posted at ISD, NWDA, Panna in Public interest.

S.No.	Name & Designation	Present place of posting
1	Shri Mukesh Kumar, Upper Division Clerk	HQ, NWDA, New Delhi
2	Shri Deepak, Lower Division Clerk	ID-I, NWDA, Nashik

- The above mentioned officials/staff are stand relieved w.e.f. 31.08.2023 (A/N) with 2. the direction to report for duty at ISD, Panna without waiting for any formal relieving orders.
- This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 3.

(Hari Om Varshnev) Dy. Director (Admn.) 1/c

Copy to:

- 1. Chief Engineer (South)/(North), NWDA, Hyderabad/ Lucknow.
- 2. ACEO (HQ/P)/(Envir., R&R & Land Acquisition)/(Head Works), KBLPA, Lucknow/Bhopal.
- 3. Director (Tech)/(Fin.)/(MDU)/(SCLIR), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (South), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA, Valsad/ Gwalior.
- 6. Executive Engineer, Investigation Division-I, NWDA, Nashik.
- 7. Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Bhopal.
- 8. Assistant Engineer, ISD, NWDA, Panna.
- 9. Shri Mukesh Kumar, UDC, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 10. Shri Deepak, LDC, ID-I, NWDA, Nashik.
- 11. Web Master.

Copy for information:

- 1. PS to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to CEO, KBPLA, Bhopal.
- 3. PS to Chief Engineer (HQ), NWDA, New Delhi.

